

Wrocław, 27.03.2020 r.

**Questions and answers to the letter of inquiry**

concerns letter of inquiry for the purchase and supply of laboratory processing equipment as part of the project "Supply of BATTERY minerals using lignin nanoparticles as FLOTATION collectors" financed by EIT Raw Materials GmbH

Letter of inquiry no. DA/05/03/2020 from 25.03.2020 r.

The Contracting Authority has received questions concerning the inquiry. The answers for the questions are presented below:

**Question no. 1**

Does Contracting Authority allow two station mill for jars in volume range 0,5 - 5 dm<sup>3</sup> to be applicable at each station?

**Odpowiedź na pyt. nr 1:**

Yes, two station mill is allowed.

**Pytanie nr 2**

Does Contracting Authority allow the stainless steel jars of total volumes 2 dm<sup>3</sup> in substitution of 1,5 dm<sup>3</sup>, and 3 dm<sup>3</sup> in substitution of 2,5 dm<sup>3</sup>?

**Odpowiedź na pyt. nr 2:**

Contracting Authority does allow to present in the offer the jars of total volumes 2 dm<sup>3</sup> and 3 dm<sup>3</sup> instead of 1,5 dm<sup>3</sup> and 2,5 dm<sup>3</sup> as additional equipment.

*Lech Szyszkowicz*  
Wiceprezes Zarządu  
p.o. Prezesa Zarządu